DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ — KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG - DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY- DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE - DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
- DECLARAGAO CE DE CONFORMIDADE - PROHLASENI O KONFORMITE VYROBKU — OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKL/RING - AHAQEH EYMMOP®QEHE -
SZABVANYAZONOSSAGI NYILATKOZAT — CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING — KONFORMITETSERKL/RING - 3ASIBJIEHHE O COOTBETCTBHH - DECLARATIE DE
CONFROMITATE CE - DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI INTYG OM LAGOVERENSSTAMMELSE - VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS -VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON - ATBILSTIBAS

DEKLARACIJA IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI - ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA - VYHLASENIE O ZHODE - DIKJARAZZJONI TA’ QBIL
L. R DICHIARA SOTTO LA SUA ESCLUSIVA RESPONSABILITA’ CHE IL PRODOTTO:
Officine Meccaniche A.N.I. Spa Aerografo per verniciatura Mod. F150 & conforme alle disposizioni della Direttiva Macchine
- . (DIRETTIVA 2006/42/CE).
Via ArZIgnano 190 |: Dichiara inoltre che sono state applicate, per quanto pertinenti, le seguenti ulteriori disposizioni: -
36072 — Chiampo (V1) - ITALY Direttiva 94/9/CE (ATEX)
- EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5

ERKLART UNTER IHRER ALLEINIGEN VERANTWORTUNG, DAR DAS HEREBY DECLARES ON ITS OWN RESPONSABILITY THAT THE PRODUCT: Paint

PRODUKT: Lackier-Spritzpistole Modell F150 der Maschinendirektive (DIREKTIVE Spray Gun mod. F150 conforms to the regulations laid down in the EEC Directive regulating the
LLI | 2006/42/EWG) = | construction of Machinery (DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC).

O | Zudem erklart sie, dass die folgenden zusétzlichen Richtlinien und Normen, soweit anwendbar, LLl | Also declares that the following regulations have been applied, in so far as they are relevant:
zur Anwendung kamen:: - DIREKTIVE 94/9/EWG (ATEX) - DIRECTIVE 94/9/ EC (ATEX)
- EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 133565, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 - EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5

DECLARE SOUS SA RESPONSABILITE EXCLUSIVE QUE LE PRODUIT: Pistolet a DECLARA BAJO SU EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDAD QUE EL PRODUCTO: Pistola

peinture Mod. F150 est conforme aux dispositions de la Directive des Machines aerografica Mod. F150 es conforme a las disposiciones de la Directiva Méaquinas (DIRECTIVA
¢ | (DIRECTIVE 2006/42/CE) ) | 2006/42/CE)

LL | Elle déclare également avoir appliqué, quand elles sont pertinentes, les dispositions suivantes : LLl | También se declara que se han aplicado, en lo pertinente, las siguientes directivas y normativas:

- DIRECTIVE 94/9/CE (ATEX) - DIRECTIVA 94/9/CE (ATEX)

- EN 12215, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 - EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5

DECLARA SOB A SUA EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDADE QUE O PRODUTO: PROHLASUJE NA VLASTNi ZODPOVEDNOST, ZE VYROBEK : Lakovaci strikaci

Pistola de pulverizar para pintura Mod. F150 esta em conformidade com as disposices da pistole typ F150 odpovida predpisiim Smérnice o strojnim zafizeni (SMERNICE 2006/42/EHS),
|~ | Directiva de Maquinas (DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE). n | D e, 2o s anorimy maslodutict piislond modriy a normy: 5)
0O | Para além disso, declara que foram aplicados, por quanto pertinentes, os seguintes ulteriores (8] e e, 2¢ DYy ap PrisiuSne precpisy a normy:

regulamentos: - DIRECTIVA 94/9/CE (ATEX) s e 158 Lo ek, G| CLCITR 50404, EN 1546355

- EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 ’ i ’ ’

Erklaerer helt under eget ansvar at produktet: Sprajtepistol til maling Mod. F150 stemmer AHAONEI YIIO THN ATIOKAEIZTIKH THE EYOYNH OTI TO IPOION: TTiotoh
< overens med bestemmelserne i direktivet Maskiner (DIRETTIVA 2006/42/ EF) 1 Bagprig Movr. F150 minpei mg mpodwrypugés g Odnyieg mepi Mnyavév — (OAHTIA
o Erklzrer herudover at fglgende forordninger er anvendt, i det omfang disse er relevante: - w 2006/42/EOK). AnAWvel €TTioNG OTI £X0UV EQUPHOCTEI, OTA ONUEIX TTOU TIAPOUTIGlouV

DIRETTIVA 94/9/ EF (ATEX) GUVAQeIa, Kal o £€G BIATAEEIG: - OAHTIA 94/9/ EOK (ATEX)

- EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 - EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5

SAJAT KIZAROLAGOS FELELOSSEGE ALATT KIJELENTI, HOGY TERMEKE, VERKLAART ONDER ZIJN UITSLUITENDE VERANTWOORDELIJKHEID DAT HET

A: Festékszoropisztoly lakkozashoz F150 modell megfelel a Gép Iranyelvnek (2006/42/EK PRODUCT: verfspuitpistool model F150 voldoet aan de bepalingen van de Machinerichtlijn
D | IRANYELV). —I | (RICHTLIIN 2006/42/EEG)

I | Kijelenti tovabba, hogy a kdvetkezd tovabbi rendelkezések idevagé részeit alkalmaztak: - 2Z | Verklaart tevens dat de volgende voorschriften, indien van toepassing, zijn toegepast:

94/9/ EK IRANYELV (ATEX) - RICHTLIJN 94/9/CE (EEG)

- EN 12215, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 - EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5

ERKL/ERER PA EGET ANSVAR AT PRODUKTET : Spraytepistol for maling Mod. 3ASBJHET OJl CORCTBEHHVIO HCKIOYHTEIBHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTS,

- MISVAY - YTO M3JIEJME : TTucroner-kpackopacbuiurens Mox. F150 coorserctsyer TpeGosaHmsiv
o F150 er i samsvar med Maskindirektivets forskrifter (DIREKTIV 2006/42/EQF). [%2] JMpeKTHBSI 0 MawmHocTpoctiio (IUPEKTUBA 2006/42/EC). Kpose Toro, hpMa sassiser,

Firmaet erklaerer dessuten at flgende ytterligere standarder, sé vidt de gjelder, er anvendt: =) DeKT P ) P! > Qup N
zZ UTO  GUIM  HCTIONB30BAHbI  CHCYIOUME IONOTHHTEIBHBC TPEOOBAHMA, MO Mepe  HX

- DIREKTIV 94/9/ E@F (ATEX) 14 ‘

~EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CE| CLC/TR 50404, EN 134635 mpvevocrit: - IMPEKTIBA 94/9 EC (ATEX)
’ ! ! ' - EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5

DECLARA SUB PROPRIA SI EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILITATE CA PRODUSUL: OSWIADCZA NA WLASNA WYLACZNA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSC ZE PRODUKT:

Aerograful pentru vopsit Model F150 este conform cu prevederile Directivei Magini Pistolet do lakierowania Mod. F150 jest zgodny z rozporzadzeniem Dyrektywy dla Maszyn
O | (DIRECTIVA 2006/42/CE). —l | (DYREKTYWA 2006/42/WE).

X | Declard de asemenca ci au fost aplicate, deoarece sunt pertinente, urmitoarele dispozitii O | Ponadto, producent o§wiadcza, ze podane nizej przepisy zostaly spetnione w majacym
ulteriore: - DIRECTIVA 94/9/ CE (ATEX) zastosowanie zakresie: - DYREKTYWA 94/9/ WE (ATEX)
- EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 - EN 12215, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5
INTYGAR SOM ENSAM ANSVARIG ATT PRODUKTEN: VAKUUTTAA OMALLA VASTUULLAAN, ETTA TUOTE : Maaliruisku, malli F150 on
L i i Mod. F150 & med i i ivet (EU- konedirektiivin (direktiivi 2006/42/EY) vaatimusten mukainen.
5 DIREKTIV 2006/42). Uppger dessutom att féljande ytterligare normer och direktiv, har E Vakuuttaa liséksi, etta seuraavia muita saadoksia ja /ksid on osin

infogats dér de hor hemma: - EU-DIREKTIV 94/9 (ATEX) - Direktiivi 94/9/ EY (ATEX)

- EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 - EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5

DEKLAREERIB OMA VASTUTUSE ALL, ET ANTUD TOODE: Varvipulverisaator, ZEM SAVAS PASAS ATBILDIBAS PAZINO, KA 1ZSTRADAJUMS : Krasas pistole,
. Mudel. F150 vastab masinate kohta kehtivale direktiivile (DIREKTIIV 2006/42/EL). > modelis F150 atbilst Masinu Direktivas prasibam (DIREKTIVA 2006/42/CE).

w Deklareerib lisaks, et on (nende korral) jarg d 7 Turklat, uznemums pazino, ka tika izmantotas $adas piemérotas normas:

Oigusakte: - DIREKTIIV 94/9/ EL (ATEX) - DIREKTIVA 94/9/ CE (ATEX)

- EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 - EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5

POD SVOJO 1ZKLJUCNO ODGOVORNOSTJO IZJAVLJA, DA IZDELEK: Aerograf SU ISIMTINE ATSAKOMYBE DEKLARUOJA, KAD PRODUKTAS : Acrografas dazymui

za lakiranje model F150 ustreza predpisom Di ve 0 strojih (Diretkiva 2006/42/ES). Mod. F150 Atitinka Masiny bei Stakliy Direktyvos nurodymus (DIREKTY VA 2006/42/CE).
d Podpisano podjetje med drugim izjavlja, da so bili upostevani naslednji predpisi oz. standardi, : Be to deklaruojama, kad buvo pritaikytos ir kitos susijusios normos:

& 50 slednji primerni.: - Diretkiva 94/9/ ES (ATEX) - DIREKTYVA 94/9/ CE (ATEX)

- EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 - EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5

VVHLASUJE NA VLASTNO ZODPOVEDNOST, 78 VYROBOK. Stickacia sl TIDDIKIARA TAHT IRRESPOSBBILTAC EWLENIA TAGHHA LI IL-PRODOTT

Mod. F150 zodpoveda predpisom smernice o strojnom zariadeni (SMERNICA 2006/42/CE).

Y Dalei 7e bol A . rislusné pred anormy - = (DIRETTIVA 2006/42/CE).

7 e prisiusnc predpisy a normy : = | Tiddikjara wkoll li r-regolamenti segwenti kienu applikati, safejn huma rilevanti:
7ESL\IA1EZF;T5ICQN9‘I/QQS/3CEIEI/EE§;’Z CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5 - DIRETTIVA 94/9/ CE (ATEX)
- ! ! ! ! A - EN 12215, EN 1953, EN 13355, CEI CLC/TR 50404, EN 13463-5
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ija apkopo - Technick( dokumentéciu vypracoval - 11-ktieb tekniku kompilat minn

dok a

door — Kor

basert
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Luogo — Platz - Place — Lieu - Lugar - Local — Misto - sted - Tonofeoio — Hely - Plaats - Sted - Mecro - Loc - Miejsce - Plats - Paikka - Koht -

Vieta - Kraj - Vieta - Miesto - Post

Chiampo (VI) ITALY

Nome — Name - Name — Nom - Nombre - Nome - Jméno - navn - Ovopo. — Név - Naam- Navn - Mmst - Nume - Nazwa - Namn - Nimi - Nimi-

Name - Ime - Name - Meno - Isem

Giampietro Taglier

Posizione — Position - Position — Poste - Posicion - Posicdo - Pozice titel -
®éon - Pozici6 - Functie - Stilling - oxHocts - Pozitie — Stanowisko -
Position - Asema - Asukoht - Nostaja - Delovno mesto - Nostaja - Pozicia -

Kariga

direktor - Tehniskais direktors - Riaditel’ technickéh

Direttore Ufficio Tecnico - Technischer Direktor- Technical Director - Directeur Technique - Director Técnico
- Director departamento técnico - Odpovédna osoba. - Teknisk chef - Teyvikdg Awvbvviig — Miiszaki igazgato -
Technisch directeur - Produktansvarlig - Texmuueckuii aupexrop - Responsabil tehnic- Dyrektor Techniczny -
Teknisk chef - Tehni¢ni direktor - Tekninen johtaja - Tehniline direktor - Technikos direktorius - Tehniéni
i ddelenia - Direttur Technical

Il modello della presente dichiarazione é conforme a quanto previsto nella norma EN 45014 - Das Modell der vorliegenden Erklarung entspricht den Vorschriften der Normen EN 45014 - The format of this declaration
conforms with regulation EN 45014 - Le modéle de cette déclaration est conforme dans la mesure ol il est prévu dans la Norme EN 45014 - El modelo de la presente declaracién es conforme a lo previsto en la Norma EN
45014 - O modelo da presente declaragéo esta em conformidade com o quanto previsto pela Norma EN 45014 - Model tohoto prohlaseni odpovidi norm& EN 45014 - Modellen i den foreliggende erklzering stemmer overens
med bestemmelserne i EN 45014 normen - To povtélo mov &ivon aviikeipevo mg mapodoag Snimong minpei Tig tpodiaypugés tov tpotimov EN 45014 — A jelen nyilatkozatban feltintetett modell megfelel az EN 45014
szabvany éltal elSiranyzottaknak. - Het model van de onderhavige conformiteitsverklaring is conform de norm EN 45014 - Modellen denne erklzringen gjelder for, er i samsvar med forskriften EN 45014 - OGpasen sannoro
SAABICHIS COOTROTCTRYET HONoKeHHAM Hopmatubi EN 45014 - Modelul prezentei declaratii este conform cu prevederile continute in norma EN' 45014 - Model niniejszego zaswiadczenia jest zgodny z norma EN 45014 -
Modellen i detta intyg Gverensstimmer med vad som foreskrivs i reglerna EN 45014 - Tama vakuutus on malliltaan standardin EN 45014 maaraysten mukainen - Kaesoleva deklaratsioonimudel on kooskdlas EN 45014
normatiiviga.- Saja deklardcija noraditais modelis atbilst normas EN 45014 prasibam - Model iz te izjave ustreza predpisom normativa EN 45014.- Sios deklaracijos modelis atitinka normos EN' 45014 nurodymus.- Model
tohto vyhlésenia zodpoveda predpisom normy EN 45014- l-mudell imsemmi f°din id-dikjarazzjoni huwa maghmul skond il-ligi EN 45014

F150/SP H2 CLICK

Un Procuratore - Ein Prokurist

CHIAMPO (V1)

- Legal Representative - Un Fondé de pouvoir - Un
Procurador - Um Procurador — Prokurista - En prokurator - "Evag gk Tov mhpsioveiov -
Meghatalmazott - Wettelijke vertegenwoordiger - Juridisk representant — YiosinomouenHblii

Un Procuratore Giampietro Taglier :

-
(IT) AEROGRAFO PER VERNICIATURA
Manuale d’Istruzione d’Uso e Manutenzione
(DE) LACKIERSPRITZPISTOLE
Benutzungs- und Wartungsanleitung
(FR) PISTOLET A PEINTURE
Manuel d’utilisation et d’entretien
(PT) PISTOLA DE PULVERIZAR PARA PINTURA
Manual de Instrucdes, Uso e Manutengdo
(DA) SPR@JTEPISTOL TIL MALING
Vejledning til brug og vedligeholdelse
(HU) FESTEKSZOROPISZTOLY LAKKOZASHOZ
Hasznalati és Karbantartési Utasitas
(NO) SPR@YTEPISTOL FOR MALING
Handbok for Bruk og Vedlikehold
(RO) AEROGRAF PENTRU VOPSIT .
Manual de Instructiunii pentru Intrebuintare si Intretinere
(SV) LACKERINGSPISTOL
Instruktionsbok for drift och underhéll
(ET) VARVIPULVERISAATOR
Kasutus- ja hooldusjuhend
(SL) AEROGRAF ZA LAKIRANJE
Priro¢nik za uporabo in vzdrzevanje
(SK) STRIEKACIA PISTOL

Prirucka na pouzitie a tdrzbu

(EN)

(ES)

(Cs)

(EL)

(NL)

(RUS)

(PL)

(F1)

(LVv)

(LT)

(MT)

CLICKSTEP

F150/S H2 CLICK

PAINT SPRAY GUN
Operation and Maintenance Manual

PISTOLA AEROGRAFICA
Manual de Instrucciones de Uso y Mantenimiento

STRIKACI LAKOVACI PISTOLE

Néavod k pouziti a Gdrzbé

IIXTOAI BA®HX

Eyyepidio Odnyidv Xpriong kot Zvvripnong
VERFSPUITPISTOOL

Handleiding voor gebruik en onderhoud

MUCTOJIET-KPACKOPACIHIBIJIMTEJIb
PyKOBOZICTBO 110 SKCILTyaTallMH H TEXHHYECKOMY 00CITYKMBAHHIO

AEROGRAF DO LAKIEROWANIA

Instrukcje uzytkowania i konserwacji

MAALIRUISKU

Kéytté- ja huolto-ohje

KRASAS PISTOLE

IzmantoSanas un apkopes rokasgramata

AEROGRAFAS DAZYMUI

Naudojimo ir Priezitiros Instrukcija

PAINT SPRAY GUN

Istruzzjonijiet ghall-Uzu u ghall-Manutenzjoni
CODE BY1414034H N° 6 — 24/11/2015

DATI TECNICI - TECHNISCHE DATEN — TECHNICAL DATA - CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES - DATOS TECNICOS - DADOS TECNICOS
TECHNICKE UDAJE - TEKNISKE DATA - TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA - MUSZAKI ADATOK - TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS - TEKNISKE DATA
TEXHUYECKHUE JAHHBIE - DATE TEHNICE - DANE TECHNICZNE - TEKNISKA DATA - TEKNISET TIEDOT - TEHNILISED ANDMED -
TEHNISKIE DATI - TEHNICNI PODATKI - TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS - TECHNICKE UDAJE - INFORMAZZJONI TEKNIKA

24 /11/2015 - Un Procurist — Pelnomocnik — Firmatecknare - Valtuutettu asiamies - Volitatud isik - W
Pilnvarota persona - Zastopnik - Igaliotinis - SpInomocneny zéstupca — Avukat :
Tempo riscaldamento Temperatura max. aria Temperatura max. vernice
Heating time Max. air temperature Max. paint temperature
Temps de chauffage Température max. air Température max. peinture
Tiempo de calentamiento Temperatura méxima de aire | Temperatura maximo de Pintura
o o
- 120 sec 40°C 25°C

Aria Calda - Air chaud
Hot Air - Aire Caliente

Alto volume d'aria - Haut volume d’air
High Air Volume - Alto Volumen Aire

1t

o | EN3GExc-1IATA

Pressione di lavoro
Arbeitsdruck
Pression de service
Pressdo de trabalho
Arbejdstryk
Miikodési nyomas
Arbeidstrykk

Presine de funcpionare

Work pressure
Presion de trabajo
Provozni tlak
ITigon epyaciog
Bedrijfsdruk
Pabouee nasnenue
Natezenie robocze

*

5.5 bar
[79,75 psi]

2.5 bar
[36.25 psi]

Arbetstryck Toimintapaine 'rg 1,4 bar 1,8 bar
Toorohk Darba spiediens A B
Delovni tlak Darbo slegis [20,3 ps'] [26,11 psi]
Pracovny tlak Pressa

Consumo d’aria Luftverbrauch

Air consumption Consommation d’air Consumo de aire

Consumo de ar Spotieba vzduchu Luftforbrug . .
Kartavaroon aépa Levegd felhasznalas Luchtverbruik 440 I/mln 220 I/m|n
Luftforbruk Pacxo Bo3ayxa Consum de aer

Zuzycie powietrza  Luftforbrukning limankulutus [15°55 Cfm] [7'77 Cfm]
Ohu kulu Gaisa patérins Uporaba zraka

Oro sunaudojimas Spotreba vzduchu Konsum ta’ I-Arja

Peso Netto Net Weight Poids net

Nettogewicht Peso Liquido Vaha netto Peso Neto

Kabapd Bapog Netté stly Nettoveegt Greutate Neto

Nettovekt Nettogewicht Nettopaino Cigzar netto 0.626 kg

Bec Herro Neto teza Nettokaal Nettovikt [1_38 |b]

Svoris Neto Hmotnost' Netto  Neto svars Togol

Dimensioni Abmessungen  Dimensions

Dimensions Dimensiones Dimensdes Rozméry

Mal AwoTéoeg Méret fmetingen 170 x 240 x 50 mm

Mal Pasmepst Dimensiuni Wymiary s

Matt Mitat Méddud Gabariti [6.69 x 9.49 x 1.97 inch]
Mere I$matavimai Rozmery Dimensjoni

MASSIMA PRESSIONE D’ESERCIZIO
MAX. BETRIEBSDRUCK
PRESSION DE SERVICE MAXIMALE

PRESSAO MAXIMA DE FUNCIONAMENTO

MAKSIMALE ARBEJDSTRYK
MUKODESI MAXIMALIS NYOMAS
MAKS. ARBEIDSTRYKK

PRESIUNE MAXIMA DE FUNCPIONARE

MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE

MAXIMA PRESION DE FUNCIONAMIENTO NORMAL
MAXIMALNI PROVOZNI TLAK

MEI'IZTH INIEXH EPI'AXIAX

MAXIMALE BEDRIJFSDRUK

MAKCHUMAJIBHOE PABOYEE JJABJIEHUE

MAXIMALT DRIFTSTRYCK
MAKSIMAALNE KASUTATAV ROHK
MAKSIMALNI DELOVNI TLAK

MAXIMALNY PREVADZKOVY TLAK

MAKSYMALNE NATEZENIE EKSPLOATACYJINE
ENIMMAISTOIMINTAPAINE

MAKSIMALAIS DARBA SPIEDIENS
MAKSIMALUS EKSPLOATACIJOS SLEGIS
PRESSA MASSIMA

7 bar

101,5 psi

N.B. : Massimo livello di rumorosita: a 0.5 mt (20 inch) posteriore 75 dBA, a 1 mt (40 inch) laterale 79 dBA.
N.B. : Schallpegel max.: im Abstand von 0.5 m (20 inch) riickwértig 75 dBA, im Abstand von 1 m(40 inch) seitlich 79 dBA.
N.B. : Maximum operating noise level: at 0.5 m (20 inches) rear 75 dBA, a 1 m (40 inches) lateral 79 DbA.

Nota : Niveau de bruit maximum :

20,5 marriére 75 dBA, a 1 m latéral 79 dBA.

N.B. : Maximo nivel de ruido: a 0,5 m (20 inch) posterior 75 dBA, a 1 m (40 inch) lateral 79 dBA
N.B. : Nivel maximo de emissdo sonora: a 0.5 m (20 inch) posterior 75 dBA, a 1 m (40 inch) lateral 79 dBA.
POZN. : Maximélni hladina hluku: ve vzdalenosti 0.5 mt (20 inch) zezadu 75 dBA, ve vzdalenosti 1 m (40 inch) z boku 79 dBA.

F150 / HPS F150/S F150/SP
o CLEAR @1,0 BH1399744 BH1399730
E CLEAR @1,2 BH1399745 BH1399731
| CLEAR &31,3 BH1399746 BH1399732
© CLEAR @1,4 BH1399747 BH1399733
1+ | @ HPS @&1,5 BH1399748 BH1399734
% HPS @1,7 BH1399749 BH1399735
HPS &1,9 BH1399750 BH1399736
WB &1,2 BH1399824 - -
g WB @1,3 BH1399753 -
WB @1,4 BH1399825 - -
2% F150-HPS-H2 BH1399842 BH1399841
Pos. Ref. Pos. Ref. Pos. Ref. Pos. Ref.
3 BS088775 12 BA088282 21 BD1399575 30 AH135758
4 BA088773 13 BE088287 22 BS1399573 31 BG1399487
5 BS088324 14 BT088445 23 BS1399548 33 BH0884741
6 BC088325 15 BS088289 24 BH1399323
7 BA088280 16 BD088290 25 BS1399469 Pos. Ref.
8 BS138618 17 BH1399535 26 BC088081 CLEAR|[BU148081
9 BS1399471 18 BL089684 27 BS088155 32| HPS | BU148078
10 BS088283 19 BH098487 28 BE138604 WB BU148079
11 BC088284 20 BE089751 29 BE1399568

N.B. : Maksimale stgjniveau p& 0,5 m (20 tommer) bagud 75 dB (A), pd 1 m (40 tommer) til siden 79 dB(A).
SHMEIQZH: MéyLotn otdBun BopUBou: oto 0,5 p. (20 ivtoeg) kat and niow, 75 dBA, oto 1 p. (40 ivtoeg) kat mheupikd, 79 dBA.

J6l jegyezze meg: Maximalis zajszint hatul 0.5 méternél (20 inch) 75 dBA, oldalon 1 méternél (40 inch) 79 dBA.
N.B.: Max. geluidsniveau: op 0,5 m (20 inch) achter 75 dBA, op 1 m (40 inch) zijwaarts 79 dBA.
B. : Maks. stgyniva: pa 0,5 mt (20”) bak 75 dBA, pé 1 mt (40”) pa siden 79 dBA.
MPUMEYAHME: MakcumanbHbIil WyMoBOW yposeHb: npu 0.5 m (20 atoiim) c3aamn 75 aBA, npu 1 m (40 groiim) c6oky 79 aBA.
N.B. : Nivel maxim de zgomot : la 0.5 metri (20 inch) posterior 75 dBA, la 1 metru (40 inch) lateral 79 dBA.
N.B.: Maksymalny poziom gto$nosci: w odl. 0,5 m (20 cal.) z tytu 75 dBA, w odl.1 m. (40 cal.) z boku 79 dBA.
OBS: Maximal bullerniva: 0.5 m (20 inch) bakom 75 dBA, 1 m (40 inch) vid sidan 79 dBA.

Huomio: Max. melutaso: 0,5 m:ss&(20”) takana 75 dBA, 1m:ssd sivussa 79 dBA
N.B.: Maksimaalne miiratase: 0,5 mt (20 tolli) tagapool 75 dBA, 1 mt (40 tolli) kiiljel 79 dBA
PIEZIME: Maksimals trok$na Iimenis: 0.5 m (20 collu) aizmuguré 75 dBA, 1 mt (40 collu) sanus 79 dBA
Pripomba: Maksimalna stopnja hrupa: od 0.5 mt (20 in¢) ozadi 75 dBA, od 1 mt (40 in¢) bocen 79 dBA.
PASTABA. Maksimalus triuk3mo lygis: 0,5 m (20 inch), apatioje — 75 dBA, 1 m (40 inch), Sone — 79 dBA.

B. : Maximalna hladina hluku: pri 0,5 m (20 inch) zadna 75 dBA, pri 1 m (40 inch) bo¢na 79 dBA.
N.B. : L-ghola livell ta' hoss : sa distanza ta' 0,5 metru (20 inch) fuq wara 75 dBA, sa distanza ta' metru (40 inch) mal-genb 79 dBA.



Tempo
riscaldamento

Y/M

M

Heating time

Temps de
\Hz system / chauffage
N Tiempo de

calentamiento

Temperatura max.

Temperatura max.

aria vernice
Max. air Max. paint
temperature temperature
Température max. Température max.
air peinture
Temperatura Temperatura

madxima de aire

mdximo de Pintura

Pressione - Pressure

N

Pression - Presion

l/'\l

Consumo ariain lavoro

Working Air consumption

Consommation d’air en
fonctionnement

Consumo de aire

Aria Calda
Air chaud
Hot Air
Aire Caliente

120 sec

40°C 25°C 6 bar [ 87 psi]

1,3+1,4 bar
[18,85 + 20,31 psi]

420,8 I/min
[14.87 cfm]

Aria Tiepida
Air tiede
Warm air
Aire Tibio

Alto volume d'aria
Haut volume d’air
High Air Volume
Alto Volumen Aire

3 bar [43.5 psi]

1,8 +1,9 bar
[26,11 + 27,56 psi]

222,241/min
[7.85 cfm]

» Collegare laria compressa filtrata al
raccordo n°1
»  Fit the filtered compressed air to the n°1

connection

»  Connecter I'air comprimé filtré au raccord
n°l

» Conecte el aire comprimido filtrado al
racor n°1

» Controllare che la pressione di lavoro
non sia inferiore a 5 bar (72.5 psi)

» Check that the working pressure is
not lower than 5 bar (72.5 psi)

» Controler que la pression de travail
n’est pas inférieure a 5 bar (72,5 psi)

» Controle que la presién de trabajo no
sea inferior a 5 bar (72,5 psi)

Aria Calda - Air chaud - Hot Air - Aire Caliente

»  Regolare il pomello n° 2 nella posizione i‘x. Prima di iniziare il lavoro di verniciatura € necessario collegare la pistola alla linea d’aria e lasciarla riscaldare per qualche di tempo; dopo un minuto, infatti,
I'aria raggiungera una temperatura di circa 30/32°C e dopo 2 minuti, di 40 ° C. Questo & il tempo necessario alla vernice per raggiungere la temperatura d’utilizzo di 22/25 ° C. E’ stato necessario isolare
l'impugnatura con una protezione in Nylon per evitare scottature, quando il calore e al massimo.

»  Lasciare fuoriuscire I'aria fredda dal filtro n°® 3.

»  Set the regulator N° 2 to the position marked ITR . Before starting the paint job, it is necessary to connect the spray gun to an air line and leave it to warm up for a while; after a couple of minutes, in fact,
the air will reach a temperature of around 30/32°C and after 2 minutes, up to 40°C. This is the time required for the paint to get to a temperature of 22/25°C, ready for use. The gun grip has had to be
isolated with a Nylon protection to avoid scalding or burning when the heat is at its maximum

»  Cold air will be released by the filter nr. 3. Régler la poignée n° 2 dans la position #3%. Avant de commencer le travail de peinture il faut raccorder le pistolet a la ligne d'air et le laisser chauffer quelques
instants ; au bout d’'une minute, en effet, I'air atteindra une température d’environ 30/32 °C et au bout de 2 minutes, de 40 °C. C’est le temps nécessaire pour que la peinture atteigne la température
d'utilisation de 22/25 °C. Il a été nécessaire d'isoler la poignée avec une protection en nylon pour éviter les bralures, quand la chaleur est au maximum.

»  Laisser sortir I'air froid par le filtre n°® 3.

>  Ajuste el mando a la posicién n°24'3¢ . Antes de iniciar el trabajo de pintura es necesario conectar la pistola a la linea de aire y dejar que se caliente durante algin tiempo: de hecho, después de un minuto,
el aire alcanza una temperatura de 30/32 ° C y tras 2 minutos, 40 ° C. Este es el tiempo que necesita la pintura para lograr una temperatura de 22/25 ° C. Es necesario aislar el mango de la pistola con un
nylon protector para evitar quemaduras cuando el calor es muy intenso.
»  Deje salir el aire frio por el filtro n° 3.

Aria Tiepida - Air tiéde - Warm air - Aire Tibio

» Per aumentare la nebulizzazione e
diminuire la temperatura dell'aria,mettere il

pomello nella posizione Fx
» To increase the atomization and decrease
the temperature, set the regulator in the

middle position marked it
» Pour augmenter la nébulisation et diminuer
la température de l'air, mettre la poignée de

réglage dans la position 3
» Para aumentar la atomizacion y disminuir la
temperatura del aire, coloque el regulador

en la posicion £3%

Alto volume d'aria - Haut volume d’air
High Air Volume - Alto Volumen Aire

>

Per passare da una verniciatura all'aria calda ad una
verniciatura tradizionale,regolare il pomello nella posizione

abbassare la pressione di lavoro a 3 bar(43 psi).
To paint in the conventional way, set the regulator in the

first position marked
to 3 bar (43 psi) .

Pour passer d’'une peinture a l'air chaud a une peinture
traditionnelle, tourner la poignée de réglage dans la position

and reduce the working pressure

baisser la pression de travail a 3 bar (43 psi).
Para pasar del modo de pintura con aire caliente al modo
)

tradicional, coloque el regulador en la posicion Y
reduzca la presion de trabajo a 3 bar(43 psi).

portare il pomello n°2 nella posizione

NB: Per diminuire il consumo d'aria,dopo ogni operazione,

NB: To reduce the air consumption, after each operation,
)

bring the regulator n. 2 to position “h

NB : Pour diminuer la consommation d’air, aprés chaque

opération, mettre le bouton n°2 dans la position

Nota: Para reducir el consumo de aire, después de cada
operacion cologue el regulador n°2 en la posicion

I

Il pomello superiore regola I'apertura del ventaglio o della rosa - Le régulateur supérieur regle I'ouverture de I'éventail ou du jet rond - The regulator on
controls the round or fan pattern - El regulador superior abre y cierra el abanico

CLICKSTEP

oMANO,

Durante la verniciatura, se la pistola € gia regolata, si puo togliere il manometro - Si la pression de l'air est déja réglée, il est possible d’enlever le manométre
méme en phase de vernissage - Once set to the correct pressure, the gauge can be removed even while painting - Durante la aplicacion, si la pistola ya fue
regulada se puede remover el manémetro y trabajar sin él.
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